

Sr. No. 86

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 137/2023

Abdul Hamid

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. S.H. Shah Ashrafi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further two weeks' time for taking requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondents.

List on 31.03.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
01.03.2023  
Michal Sharma