

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.137/2023

Abdul Hamid

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhi Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. S. H. Shah Ashrafi, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Irfan Inqlabi, GA vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.10.2023)

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has already filed objections on 27.03.2023. He has produced the receipt.

Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record.

Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel opposite.

List for consideration on 22.12.2023.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
30.10.2023
Eva