

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 137/2023

Abdul Hamid

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. H. Shah Ashrafi, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2024**

Objections stand filed by the respondents, copy whereof has been provided to the appearing counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.

List for consideration on 24.04.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**

**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**18.03.2024**  
Muneesh