

Sr. No 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 137/2023

Abdul Hamid

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

U T of J&K & Ors.

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2025

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner,
adjourned.

List on 15.04.2025.

Interim direction dated 30.01.2023 to continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
Judge

JAMMU
07.02.2025
RAM MURTI