

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 137/2023

Abdul Hamid

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S.H. Shah Ashrafi, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.11.2025**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is  
adjourned.

List on 11.02.2026.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
26.11.2025  
Manik